Annexure-11

For point-4.6: Details of RTI Request — Year 2022-23 (From April 2022 to March 2023)

Total no. of RT1 applications received

17

Tatal no. of RT1 applications disposed

17

o ]

Name of the applicant

Subject

Maode of

application
Direct/Indirect

Fee received

With
application

Additional feec

Reply sent date

oft St

20,0422

Regarding the
information sought
from the Maintenance
and Administration
under RTI-2005

Direct

20.0

[B.05.22
06.06.23
16.06.23

Sh. Ajay Singh

270523

Regarding the
information sought
from the Maintenance
and coniract process
under RT1-2005

Online { Direct}

030,22

Ms. Kanesz Fathima

04.07.22

Regarding the
information sought
from the Administration
under RTT-2005

Online (Direct)

12.07.22

Sh. Vivek Sharma

29.08.22

Regarding the
information sought
from the Vigilance
under RT1-2005

Omline (Direct)

(08.09.22




5. | ofwet fra fie e | FEAT & ATUETE-2005 Direct 10.0 13.09.22
i s T & wft
ot g F A A

6. | ot s swT 12.09.22 | Regarding the Direct 10,0 23.09.23
information sought 0B.10.23
from the Recruitment 3L1023
under RT1-2005

7. | Sh. Vinay Singh 150921 | Regarding the Direct 10.0 22.09.22
information sought 08.10.22
from the Administration 3L1oz2
under RTI-2005

8. | Sh. Jayant Singh Raghav | 25.1122 | Regarding the (Forwarded) ey

F information sought E-Mail 281222

from the Maintenance
under RT1-2005

Q9 Sh. Ram Sumer Yadav 07.11.22 | Regarding the Online {Direct) 07.12.22
infarmation sought 09.12.22
from the Recruitment
under RTI-2005

10. | Sk Aeshwarys Tiwan 28.11.22 | Regarding the Direct 10.0 051222
information sought
from the IPE. maticr,
under RT1-2005

11. | Sh. Ajaya Kumar Dash 08.12.22 | Reparding the Direct 24.12.22
information sought (Forwarded)
from the Centificate or
Diploma Program under
RTI-2005

12 Ms. Sunite Singh 08.12.22 | Regarding the Diirect 10,0 08.01.23
information sought 25.01.23
from the Course,
Hostel, PM Research
Fellows Scheme and

admission under RT1-
2005




b5, Mona

24.12.22

Regarding the
information sought
from the Finance under
RTI-20035

Dhirect

10.0

11.01,253

845, Ruchika Chauhan

311222

Regarding the
information sought
from the Administration
under RT1-2005

[irect

10.0

250123
10.02.23

Sh. Vikas Kumar

07.01323

Regarding the
information sought
from the Course,
Grants, Exchange
Programs and PhDs
Programme ender RT1-
2005

10.0

30.01.23
150223

16.

Ms. Twinkle

14.01.23

Regarding the
information sought
from the Maintenance,
MAALC Score,
Recognition and award
of excellence under
RT1-2005

Direct

10.0

300123
24.02.23

17.

Sh. Nigam Bhardwaj

01.02.23

Regarding the
information sought
from the Recruitment
under RTI-2005

Online (Direct)

07.02.23
24.02.23
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Type of Receipt {Tﬁ?ﬁ &1 WH) :
Name |[=|Tﬂ‘j_:

Address (UdT) :

State {TI'HF}
Phone Number {'ilﬂ:l':l'ﬂ?} -

Email-1D (‘fﬂﬁmﬁﬁ] i

Status (@Iﬁﬂ{ﬂumlruman} -

Is Requester Below Poverty Line 7

(@ rae T Y i i!v}

Amount Paid ﬂTﬂT'ﬂ’fTH"ﬁI'FI}:

[Moes it concern the life or Liberty of o
Person?

(e ug el snfd & oitas sryan
LEGECIE TR

Infarmation Sought m 'FITI‘ﬂ']:

e ﬂ'ﬁﬁfm
R H. l-l—c'u—-—n ,Ff TI REQUEST DETAILS {&rm"f’l&ni -HTj!’lH ﬁﬂ?ﬂn !

RT1 Dalait

).

CUDTSFWEI'EW Date nfRE:E'p.!‘ Mﬁ 2052022 |

A arte):

e —— e s Rt TSl F il il oy | ™ ——t e b —— |

Llngnage of Request English
(SIRTY Tl )

Online R:E:Lpt

Ft

i} b G:nderfﬁfﬂ] ME:': |
' |
R AR N S A {
 ———— - — — i — S - -rl—-_'——-———r-!-l
Uttar Pradesh Country {'&m} . .[I'l'd]ﬂ- |
L o Mobile Number -7 - |
e Fﬂ_ﬂiﬁ :ﬂ. L S
0 TP Wt SV P P Lt B Lo, ST [
f e o i . —
Urban . . Above |
Education Status : Graduste |
i Citizenship Status 020
A= : s o
10') (enginal I'\\'Imie ul']"aym!nt Payment |
recipient) (HITAT &1 Wehy) Gateway
NofNearmal) Request Pertains to f{l:[mnfar !
(e Fraferara

Hafta ) :

Thl.s 15 A_jay Emgh. My ﬁrm 15 reglstr:rr:d in UP. [ want to :
participate in bidding (Construction, Repair & Maintenance of |
Various building at CIHTS). '
Sir aceording to Expression of interest (EOT) eligibility of |
bicders 15 specify only for Varanasi region contractor but |
according to our constitution act right to equality (Article 14- |
IR). Specially article 16 there shall be equality of opportunity |
for all citizen of state.
Sir please amend EOI for giving equal opportunity to ‘
participate all vendor in UP.
If above condition is not possible please give proper |
Justification, |
|

Thank "|"'uu

|Pnnti[5m|[clm| i




Flg o= foead) FRram SR, WRATY, GRTo @

5 e T
Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies, Sarnath, Varanasi
33 i PR {Deemed to Lniversity)
CIHTS/RT1/02/2022-23 Date: 03062022
(Most Urgent-RTT)
HEETEE/URGENT
T S S /RTI-MATTER
Wi /S W /Registered /Spead post|

Sub: - Information under RTT Act, 2005 - application of Mr., Ajay Singh regarding.

Sir.
This refers 0 your online RTI application dated 27.05.2022, bearing Registration Number

CLUOTS RAERZ2/00004, received in this office on 31.05.2022.

The desired information is given below.

Z:  The information sought by you is in the nature of suggestion/justification/query/clarification and
doesn 't come under the ambit of the RT1 Act, 2005. Please refer to the Central Information Commission
Judgement in the Appeal Mo, CIC/SB/A/2016/001025/CBECE-B] dated 03.03.2017 “Al the outset the
Commission ohserved that under the provision of the RT1 Act, 2005, only such information as is
available and existing and held by the public authority or is under control of the public authority can be
provided. The PIO is not supposed 1o create information that is not a part of the record. He is also not
required to interpret information or furnish replies to hypothetical questions. Similarly, redressal of
grievance, reason for noncompliance or rules/contesting the actions of the respondent public authority
rre outside the purview of the Act™

4. I you are not satisfied with the reply of CPIO, you may appeal to the First Appellate Authority
within 30 days of the receipt of the letter. The address of F.A.A. is given below.

Dretails of First Appellate Authopity

Dr. Himanshu Pandey (Deputy Registrar)
Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies
(Deemed (o be University)

Sarnath, Varanasi - 221007

Email - dreuts24@gmail.com, Phone-0542-2585149

Yours faithfully
_,__{w_- 'L F“-’l‘} oL
(Sunil Ku m:r]"',i_! g,'f-'.:m L
CPIO & Asstt. Repistrar
Email-piocihts@gmail.com

Phone-0542-2555242

Copy [or Kind information to:
Assistant Registrar (VC office) - for Kind information to Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor
Registrar, CIHTS, Sarnath, Varanasi — for kind information

-

7

3. Dr. Himanshu Pandey, First Appellate Authority

4. Shri R.K. Mishra, Modal Officer (Suo Motu Disclosure) -

//

(Sunil Kumar)
CPIO & Asstt. Registrar

Email-piocihts@amail.com

Phone-0542-2555242



FITRE 1748 A RT] Datails d‘“

Eﬂﬂ ahem R .
1 . ﬂ“hﬂnﬂ%‘:‘g&ﬁu EST DETAILS (3MRE3mE a{afrﬂ farareom

3% CUOTSIRIER2/00005 Date of Receipt (AT 0410772022

Iimlﬁ:ﬂ'ﬁﬂ{?r’ﬁ%ﬁ% % ardhg) -

Type of Receipt ﬁﬁﬂ'iﬂ ) Onhioe Recep Lz:gauﬁng; %Rﬁsf English i
Name (FTH) : . ﬂendﬂm: Femnale |

Address (UdT) : Fih _- e -. o I

State (Y1) : Telingana Country (&%) ; India :

- e Mobile Number +91-
Phone Number (177 47) : - sl Sl -

Email-1D (SHT-3MESY : fathimemn@gmail.com

: L bk , Mbave
Statos {ﬁuﬁ]{uu ral/Urban) : Education Status : Oradiaite
Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? No Citizenship Status Indian |
s T @ A A | GIUIEET)! |
10 ) {original Mode of Payment Payment
Amouni Paid ﬂTﬂTa’tT HITATH) recipient] (UTTAT T WFT) Gateway
=g i 9 4m ‘. h,.' J Fam e -
[does it concern the life or 1 Ii}t;‘r‘l.}' ufi Mo Narmal ) Request Pertsing 1o Sunil
erson? Kumar

(wan ug Fef afer & it apn f"'ﬂﬂﬁmi. '.Eﬁ"gf_'
e Halud 87 : '
Kindly furnish the following information under RTT Act,

2()05:

. 1 Pumiber of women emnployees in University library and
Information Sought {E’Flﬁlfr Wﬁj. their respeclive designation,

2, Office timings of women employees in the University
lhibrary.

Pnnl | Sa'.'a Crusn|



Wﬁﬁﬁ.ﬁ?m T, WIRATY, TR0 o,

o) v Rgfaremem) @: '
"7 Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies, Sarnath, Varanasi
I .;-r;T-:__.-,_ - i Heemed 10 Universiiy)

CHITS/R T 32022-23 Date: 12,07.2022

(Most Urgent-RT1)

TR /URGENT

/78 T Regioerst Spesd pos

Sub: - [nl'urm.a-[lun ander 11 Act, 2005 - application of Ms. Kaneez Fathima regarding.

5. - r - -
) This refers to your onling RT! application dated 04.072022, bearing Registration Number
CUDTS/R/ER2/00005, received in this office on 07.07.2022,

The desired information is given below
Q. No, | | - ,
{a) Mo, of Permanent women employees and respective designation = 01, Professional Assistant
{b) Mo. of Temporary ‘women employees and respective designation = 06, Contractual

3. Mo, 2
07 vwamen :mplﬂ}'m of office Timiﬂﬂ in 1.i'n'r'ﬂ:r5i'r_-,- |]'1:||:'.ur}l 10:00 A M. to 05:00 P.M.
i - iy ' leave, 01 women
But In the morning shifi. when the on du?}- F.A_JS P.A . [Contractual will be on ,
employee {Contractual) will work in moming shift 09:00 A.M. 1o D4:00 P.M.

If you are not satisfied with the reply of CPIO, you may eppeal to the First Appellate Authority
within 30 days of the receipt of the Jester. The address of F.A A is given below.

Details of First Appellate &ut_gﬂrig:

Dr. Himanshu Pandey (Deputy Registrar)
Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies
(Deemed to be University)

Sarnath, Varanasi — 221007

Email - dreutsZ gil.com, Phone-0542-2585149
" e Y ours faithiully

...ft—w'if-— [Eanis
(Sunil Kuman) 127 2] & L-
CPIO & Asstt, Registrar

Email-piocihts@gmail.com
Phone-0542-2555242

Copy for kind information to:
Assistant Registrar (VC office) - for Kind information to Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor
Registrar, CIHTS, Samath, Varenasi — for kind information

Dr. Himanshe Pandey, First Appellate Auth::rrilqr
Shri B.K. Mishra. Nodal Officer (Suo Motu Disclosure)

hm_r..-_-

{Sunil Kumar)
CPIO & Assti. Regisirar

Email-placihts@gmail.com
Phone-0542-2555242
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Type of Receipt ['\"\ﬂ':I I UDN) :

umber

Online Receipt Lungna e of Request English

CUOTS/R/E/22/00006 Date nrﬁgcg{lﬂmﬁ 20/08/2022

L
a

(SITTNY T ) «

Name ()

Address (Udl) :

State (1) :

Phone Number :‘lﬁ?m :
Email-ID [ﬁ&ﬂﬂﬁ]*

Status (ﬁ:tl'ﬁ'l';l{'.‘lun!a"l.frbl n:

Is Requester Belnw Poverty Line ? ?

{ﬂﬂﬁaﬁﬂﬂﬁmﬁﬁ%ﬁr
1)

Amount Paid ﬂTﬁT H YTd-) :

Does it concern the life or Lihtrtg.r nl"
a Person?

(et g fonedt safem & oftes aryan
wagar A Haltm e -

Information Sought (ATT@E

*
L

- Gcnder {ﬂl’rn Male

e e

Rajasthan Country (@20 ; India

1 Mobile Number (RYa&er +21-

e o 137 : - +

vin Education Status : gf:;;am

No Citizenship Status 7320

10 ) (orginal Mode of Payment (HTar- FPayment

m:ipienl]- Wﬁﬂ?} Gate.way

Nu{N H Request Pertains to Eum] i
3ty Prafafam

W%} : i

PLEASE READ C-U-T-5 FLE CENTRAL UT"IWERSITY OF
TIBETAN-STUDIES.

I, staff of PSU/PSB of our nation, need following information to
expose criminal-offences committed by Officials posted therein.
Please provide to enable to be well-informed with modus-operandi

I Number of vigilance-charge-sheet issued by C-U-T-8, from
01.04.2017 to 27.08.2022, to Officers posted under them? .
2 Out of reply of point (1), number of Charge-sheets, merely sent |
on personal email-id (1.e gmail com, yahoo.co.in, etc), of Charged-
Officer, without ensuring delivery of email & without obtaining of
receiving & acknowledgment from Charged-Officer & rather
treating merely sending of such email as valid delivery of Charge-
sheet by C-U-T-57

3 Further to replying point 2, provide certified copies of docu
ment/s, basis on which, sending of vigilance-Charge-sheets on
personal email, as in point (2), can be treated as valid delivery of
Charge-Sheet, instead of after following processes, stipulated in
respective Service-Rules/Regulations etc applicable to officers,
posted under C-U-T-5 (vide which they are governed), Vigilance-
Manual & CVC-Manuals, circulated on periodical intervals, by
Central-Vigilance-Commission,
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4 Provide information in yes or no, enclosing documents, it
provisions of section 2 (1) | of RTI-Act-2005 are being complied
with, by C-U-T-8, in true letter & Spirit, ;
3 Certified copies of document/s, If reply of point 4 is yes,
mentioning step-by-step process be followed by applicant, keen to
inspect documents, available under any Office/s of C-U-T-8.

& Provide information in yes or no, enclosing document/s, if
provisions of section 74&76 of Indian-Evidences-Act-1872 are
being complied with, by C-U-T-8, in true letter & spirit.

7 Certified copies of documents, If reply of point & is yes,
mentioning circumstances when applicant can inspect documents,
available at any office under C-U-T-S, for obtaining certified
copies & step-by-step process, be followed by applicant, for the
same, as per section 74476 of Indian-Evidences-Act] 872,

& Provide document's mentioning circumstances (if there is any),
when any Senior Official, posted under C-U-T-8, can issue order
to his/her junior Officer, not to report for duty & not to enter in
office premises.

9 Certified copy of document/s, containing provisions & step-by-
step process of appointing CBI Investigations against Officials,
posted under C-LU-T-5, in case of their indulging in corruption,
human rights violations & other criminal offences,

I state that Information involve larger public interest due to
criminal offences in PSU/PSE dealing in Public Money

exclusively.

[Print ) [Save | Ciose |
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Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies, Sarnath, Varanasi
{ Deemed 1o Unjversity)

CIHTS/RTI1/04/2022-23 Date: 08.09.2022
nt-RTI

ST/ URGENT
W W -/ MATTER

y Yol /R G /Ropisterad/Spend pest|
Suab: - Information under RT1 Act, 2005 - application of Mr. Vivek Sharma regarding.

Sir,
This refers to your online RTI application dated 29.08.2022, bearing Registration Number

CUOTS/R/EZ2/00006, received in this office on 01.09,2022.
The desired information is given below,
Q. No. 1 NIL
Q. Mo, 2 NA
0 No. 3 NA
Q. No. 4 NA
Q. No. 5 NA
QL Mo, 6 NA
Q. No. 7 MA
O Mo, §E NA

0. No. 9 WA

If you are not satisfied with the reply of CPIO, you may appeal to the First Appellate
Authority within 30 days of the reczipt of the lafter. The address of F.ALA. is given below.

Details of First Appellate Authority

Dr. Himanshu Pandey (Deputy Registrar)
Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies
(Deemed to be University)

Sarmath, Verenasi — 221007

Email - drouits24Bgmailcom, Phone-0542-2585149
Yours faithfully

QO T
(Sunil Kumar} I
CPLO & Assti. Regiatrlr? ql -

Email-piocihts @gmail.com
Phone-0542-2555242

Copy lor kind information to:
Assistant Registrar (VC office) - for Kind information to Hon"ble Vice-Chancellor
Registrar, CIHTS, Sarnath, Varanasi — for kind information

Dir. Himanshu Pandey, First Appellate Autharity
Shri R.K. Mishra, Nodal OlTicer {Sue Moty Disclosure)

_-I'l..dq-\..l--

unil Kumar)
CPIO & Asstt. Registrar
Email-piocihts@gmail.com
Phone-0542-2555242
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Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies, Sarnath, Varanasi
{Deemed 1o University)

e fan
Faffnd emed g jos 2022 23- & 03/09/2022
oy
3 S/ URGENT
: T & S /RTMATTER
v med;spu post|

fawy. =1 uwe %91 & ey 7

eIy,
FUHT WY e E @ dfien afifiam-200s & sraia dhwedt B fig, wio = o

HAR [, a-yaligy ot g @i, uasmie, arrf-221204, 30 % ade U 8
PGRIE:

Fsia v gE e, Hslin o= fed Ren dem, wemy, aeorl, ded B fis
mmﬂwm@ﬁmaﬁmmmilﬂm-asﬂmwgmmaﬁm
safaRrTe Weltd gl @1 o gE @ afteR afifm-2005 @ 4R 110 & STg TR
S g 5 5 gaael & i i i 9 Ray ol o 78 59 v A g a9 ffae
st (aifafia) | o wits & 10 AT & 1w F=g oam sfed, 9 s e @

TP 1 ands guifad Srdarst e Oad)
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- piocihts@gmail.com

TIHIY i, 0542-2555242

wfaferfd -
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2. wgaw Haniad @l smfo, seaf aEen g

3. ToHiEa wEey & yaand
4. B fgwig urvdy, wuw snffefty werfiesrd

5. o T AR vy, e sfter [@ai Hie) nedem /

ot s

-7 piocihts@gmail.com

FTHTY 5. 0542-2555242
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Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies, Sarnath, Varanasi
[(Deemedio Lniversiiy)
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Teitd &4 & HROL gE= & sfter sftfian-2005 & ur a)) & e gEeg A9
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APPLICATION FOR SEEKIN ﬂﬁﬁ’ﬂl UNDER THE RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT-2005 &;
ol 5
Ta, "D“_“‘mi Date: September 15, 2022

E 44 7./Cme Mo Fe Co T
« The Public Information Officer, i ;

Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies,
Sarnath, Varanasi 221007 U.P.

1 Name of the Applicant: Vinay Singh

2. Address: Assotech Business Cresterra, Unit No: 1111-1117, Tower i1, Plot No. 22, Sector 135, Noida
Expressway, Noida- 201 304, Uttar Pradesh (India)

3. Particulars of information required for Diploma / Degree Verification & Marks Card Verification: -

A, What are the Mandatory documents required for Verification?

B. What is the Verification Fees charges by the University?
€. What is the Mode of payment of verification fees? {Demand Draft / NEFT Payment / Online Payment /

Challan / 581 Collect Payment).?
€ (1). ¥ Demand draft then please share favour name, amount and payable location.
C(2). If NEFT then please share the Beneficiary Name, IF5C Code, Amount & Bank details.

C{3). f Online payment, please share the link and process.
C (4). If Challan please provide the blank copy of challan and let us know, can we make the payment

from single challan for multiple student’s document verification.

D. Please confirm the Timeline for the verification and if there is urgent verification is request, please share

the procedure.
E. IFany link to submit the request Online for verification? If yes, then please share the link,

F. Please provide the Affiliation/ Accreditation of the respective board and the establishment year.

4.  The information can be furnished within 30 days as prescribed under Section & (1)/ the information sought
for concerns my life and fiberty, therefore the information may be furnished to me within 30 days. hours.

3. |state that the information sought does not fall within the restrictions contained in section 8 and 9 of the
Act and to the best of my knowledge it pertains to your office.

6.  lalsostate that | am a citizen of India and | am eligible to seek information under the Right to Information
Act 2005,

7. RTIFees Details: A fee of Rs. INR 10.00 (Ten Rupees Only) in mode of Postal Order/8ank Dralt No./Court
Fee Stamp_ & I é Y :;:5 {:ﬂﬁ i5 enclosed,

Sincerely yours,

ZNZZS05F15 12:51: LB
rhagumgoel
192,168, 0,27
Inidan



&4y g foeadt fRuan dwi=, gy, aRRd

e fery e
Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies, Sarnath, Varanasi
i fm Fm {Dreamed o Unbversity)
CIHTS/RTI/O7/2022-23 Diate: 22092022
{(Most Urgent-RTI)
SRS URCGENT
T o - R RTMATTER
ﬁﬂfﬂfﬂl FEZ /Reegistered /Speed post |
Sub: - Information under RTI Act, 2005 - application of Mr. Vinay Singh regarding.
Sir,

This refers to your RT] application dated 15.09.2022, received in this office on 19.09.2022.
The desired information is given below.
QNo.3.A, B, C, C(1),C(2,C(3). C{4),D, E: -
HEGT @I WATY T/ T US T 9 dereT & v g sries & g v
THT FLH TF F ATF TN 991, VA TF, WeET gy (2% i 9w 7. s srewtw o £
ey arTy T gem T wrfere & demr g @)
HATE W GO I O uF Arain v e wenita w0 & avoey gardty sries
F g ward v 9w i fwr ey ) stverey s By wrtew geeiEs sieT § Email D
{registrar@cihts.ac.in) 7T #9aT = it e &
(.No.3.F- In order to provide the desired information, it is requested to kindly send Rs.4.0
(12.0x02.0 pages=%04.0) only four rupees by way of Demand Draft (D.D.) or Indian Postal Order

(IPOY) or cheque in favour of "C.LH.T.S,, Varanasi" Or payment can be made as per other provisions
given in the RTI Act.

If you are not satisfied with the reply of CPIO, you may appeal to the First Appellate Authority
within 30 days of the receipt of the letter. The address of F A A_ is given below.

[ First Appellate Authori

Dr. Himanshu Pandey (Deputy Registrar)
Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies

{Deemed to be University)

Samath, Varanasi — 221007

Email - dreuts24{@gmail.com, Phone-0542-2585149 Ymﬁww

(Sunil Kumar)
CPIO & Asstt, Registrar
Email-cpind@cihts.ac.in
Phone-01542-2555242
Copy for Kind information to:

|. Assistant Registrar (VC office) - for Kind information to Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor

2. Registrar, CIHTS, Sarnath, Varanasi — for kind information

3. Dr. Himanshu Pandey, First Appellate Authority

4. Shri R.K. Mishra, Nodal Officer (Suo Moty Disclosure) L-g T-— 't'_:-ui'ﬁﬁ"'
I

(Sunil Kumar)
CPIO & Asstt. Registrar
l-epindaleihis.ac.in
Phone-0542-2555242
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Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies, Sarnath, Varanasi
{ Deemed o Liniversity)

a

B e T

CIHTS/RTION 1Y 2022-23 Date-08.10.2022
{Most Urgent-RTI)
Bard[HFFE A RGENT

T w ST /ATEMATTER
e SR/megmmed st o)

Sub: - Information under RTT Act, 2005 - application of Mr. Vinay Singh regarding.
Ref:- CPIO letter No. CIHTS/RTL/07/2022-23, date: 22.09.2022

Sir, .

Please refer to above - letter cited under reference, vide which you were requested to
pay Rs.4/- (Rupees Four Only). However, till date we have not received the requisite amount to
provide the desired information,

Once again, you are requested to sénd the requisite amount within 07 days from the receipt of
the letter, otherwise, it will be presumed that the desired information has been provided to you by the

CPI0 and your application has been disposed of.

If you are not satisfied with the reply of CPIO, you may appeal to the First Appellate Autherity
within 30 days of receipt of the letter. The address of F.A AL is given below.

Details of First Appellate Authority

Dr, Himanshu Pandey (Deputy Registrar)
Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies
(Deemed to be University)

Sarath, Varanasi - 221007

Email - dreutsI4@amail com,
Phone-0542-2585149

Yours faithfully

(Sunil Kumar)
CPIO & Asstt. Registrar
Email-cpiofcihis.ac.in
Phone-0542-1555242

Copy for kind information to:

I. Assistant Registrar (VC office) - for Kind information to Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor

2. Registrar, CIHTS, Sarnath, Varanasi — for kind information
3. Dr. Himanshu Pandey, First Appellate Authority
4. Shri R.K. Mishra, Nodal Officer (Suo Motu Disclesure) &., A '7‘5‘_:___".:.’,"- o

(Sunil Kumar)
CPIO & Asstl, Registrar

Email-cpio@cilits.ac.in
Phone-01542-2555242

%



CIHTS/RTI/O7(2)/2022-23 Date:31.10.2022
{Most Urgent-RTI)
ST /URGENT
T W AR /RTI-MATTER
valig elie dRE/Registersd Speed post |

Sub: - Information under RTI Act, 2005 - application of Mr. Vinay Singh regarding.

Ref:- 1. CPIO lefter No. CIHTS/RTHO7/2022-23, date: 22.09.2022
Z. CPIO letter No. CIHTS/RTLO7(1V2022-23, date: 05.10.2022
Sir,

With reference to the above mentioned subject and reference, this is to inform you that till date,
requisite fee for providing information has not been received in this office.

In view of the above, it is presumed that the desired information has been provided to vou by
the CPI0), and accordingly your application has also been disposed of.

If you are not satisfied with the reply of CPI0, you may appeal to the First Appellate Authority
within 30 days of receipt of the letter. The address of F.A.A. is given below.

Details of First Appellate Authority

Dr. Himanshu Pandey (Deputy Registrar)
Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies
{(Deemed to be University)

Sarnath, Varanasi = 221007

Email - dreuts24(@email.com,
Phone-0542-2585149

Yours faithful

(Sunil Kumar)
CPIO & Assit. Registrar
Email-epioficihis.ac.in
Phone-0542-2555242

Copy for kind information to:
1. Assistant Registrar (VC office) - for Kind information to Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor
2. Registrar, CIHTS, Samath, Varanasi — for kind information
3. Dr. Himanshu Pandey, First Appellate Authority
4. Shri R.K. Mishra, Nodal Officer (Suo Motu Disclosure) _I: V[ Em
< La M .

p 12
{Sunil Kumar} 1 f!' )

CPIO & Asstt. Registrar

Email-cpio@cihts.ac.in
Phone-0542-2555242
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Right t{:- Infurmahart Act, 2005.

L M Nayak r:na_lfak ugci@yahoo.coms Fri, Mow 25, 2022 &t 2:59 Pk
Feply-To: L N Hny-ak <nayak_ugciivahoo.com>

To: "veoffice. cuts@gmail.com™ <veoffice.cuts@gmail.com=

Co: “jsraghava23@gmeail.com”® <jsraghav32i@gmail.com=>, UGC UGC <rliS0001 @gmail.com=

air f Madam,

The RTI addressed o the PIO of your Institution recelved from .
" - (Copy attached) is being transferred under section 6{3) of the RT1 Act, 2005 as the matter
relates to you with a request to provide requisite information directly to the applicant. A copy of the
reply may also be sent on the email: sctsection105@gmail.c com as the information is not available

in the SCT section, UGC.

With warm regards,

L N Nayak

Senior Stalistical Offficer/CPIO
University Grants Commission

Information & Statistics Bureau & SCT Saclion
35, Feroze Shah Road

New Delhi - 110001

Telsfay : 011-23383473

£ atiachments

£5) 0B186.pdf
AHSK

'El RTI Enclosar.pdf
BETK

hitps:imail googhs. comdmailiVTik=63022 2d38cbvinw=pldsearch=alipermmsghi=meg-M5 341 TS 04508061 45855847 S simpl=msg %34 1 750450806 ..

i)



RT1 REQUEST DETAILS (3TT&13mé arepdrer fragon)

l Reglstration Number (Fafiwor gaan) . UGCOMREZIORIBE  pape of Receipt (ot Fravray: 12117022
Type of Receipt [THE &1 TE[) : DR Language of Request (3eger #fy Engleh
T :
Name (@07) : Gender () : Mok
Address (7aT) : o M R
State (TrFy ; Del Country (xr) ; Indis
Phane Number (S 597 - ' Mobile Number (erdar 3) +91-

Erall-ID gw-3rde) ; Frgmii@enal com
Status (U Rural Urbag) ; Urban

Education Status ; Above Graduas

Is Requester Below Poverty Line 7 (7 3rdze riidy No Jndimn
Citize A
R ey i
Amount Paid @I ®TspmT ;) Coemalrecgie) of Payment (S[FTHET 1 Y1) -:h] '}w"";
Dees it concern the life or Liberty of 8 Person? No{Normsl Mr. L. N. Nayk
i g Ty e & sl sooar saRa & g Ewh“f’m (5CT)
n: Frowfafim d=fa i .
Dale12.10.22
To,
The Pia,
s Ceonwal Instiue of Hgher Thetan Studies,
Varannsi-221007.
Request for information under Section-6(1) of the BTT Act, 2005
Smidan,

Information Sought (ST #7af): Please provide me with & cestified copy of the implementation repar ar action taken i
repodt ar steps taken i refivence o the Chief Cammisiarer far Person with
disabilities lkemer dated 16.03.202 1 (Case No.12474/1101/2020) giving
recommendations i regand io the implementation of Accessiility features & Cenira)

Instinne of Higher Thectan Snadies fr persom with disabities via an e-mail dated
18.03.2021. (Copyo enclosed)

Yours taly
Jayent Singh Raghay




(A fyfaamem,
Central Institute of H igher Tibetan Studies, Sarnath, Varanasi
(Deemed to University)
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T. Shri L N Nayak, Senior Statistical Officer/CPIO, University Grants Commission, Information &
Statistics Bureau & SCT Section, 35, Feroz Shah Road, New Delhi-110001
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(T Fegferenen)
Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies, Sarnath, Varanasi
(Deemed 1o University)
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1. Shri L N Nayak, Senior Statistical Officer/CPIO, University Grants Commission, Information &
Statistics Bureau & SCT Section, 35, Feroz Shah Road, New Deihi-110001

2. FrermeE & R e, gt meiey & gand
3. &1 fewiy urody, wum anfiehy vzt
4, aﬂmmmqﬁmm@mﬁm

5. WgTS Heaiad (gedta swafag)

GYHTY 5. 0542-2555242
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Public Authority: Central Unheersity of Tibetan Studses, Rola : CPIO Unir ¢ Surdl Kumar
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T
Address [S) :
Phone Numbar (9H 317) ¢
Motile Number (HHrie 137) |
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. Eﬁﬁmﬂ"}::m
State (¥190) 1 Uttar Prisdesh
Status (TH) : Rural
Educational Status (Rl U] | Graseas
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.. fufam 2005 & a5 wift mé gu -

My name is | have applied for the post of Semi Professional Assistant (Non
teaching post) in your Institute Advertisement No: CUTS/Adm, VRectt/D1/2017. But now not received
the admit card for written test. Please tell me status of the above vacancy. If vacancy cancelled then
new vacancy related the post when will be come?



Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies, Sarnath, Varanasi
{Deemed to Unjversity)

S IR o A 208 0911)/2022-23. fetes: 071272022
FURTRE S URGENT
T W afe-Ew e

ﬁiﬁﬂfﬂﬁ‘ ﬁrﬁmtgirmrudrﬂmd p.:.ul

HEEy,
T 1 HEWR-2005 F o Moy aifTEE Ef O, UelleTm S cuOTS/R/E22/00007
fertie 07.11.2022, 1 & g ST Tty Sy g Frramelt e weur, aremy, armordt &
29,11.2022 1 HIR B30

9% g1 7 e ety g @) o e gy T (€2.0x01.09F=702.0) T & 775
IUE (D.D) Yal YT UHEH HTST (PO} HYE1 36 G "CLH.TS, Varanasi o& ¥ e %1 7
ﬁmmrmaﬁﬁmﬁﬁummmﬂsmﬁ,wﬂaﬁmmmél

ﬁmhﬂnmmmﬂmﬂﬁmmaﬂwmﬂmwﬁmqﬁ%ﬁrmaﬁﬂu
mﬁﬁauﬁﬁmmmwﬁhﬁwmmﬂﬁﬁa?r

el vaifierdt o1 R
:%I'H‘-Hlﬂ'fﬂ'ﬂﬂiﬂfﬂﬂirﬂ

it Tt et Rnen s, wreamy awmorh
¥ dreuts24@gmail.com, GTHTE . 0542-2585149

R,
Hagiy,
m’é’f
THR)
ity o wg it
€8 cpio@cihts.acin
WUHTY . 0542-2555242
nfafefa-
1. WEHE (@l Hrafea), Fef TEley & e
2, pewiEE gEen
3. 2l fewty amdy, vum anfidhe vt
4. At HuR iy, e afterd mat de) wedtam @jﬁﬂqﬁwn“
qfra am) )2 rer
&g 99 gan aftrerd
A cpio@cints.acn

FUHIH . 0542-2555242



ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No,CUOTS/R/E/Z2/00007 N\ - g
Applicant Name (HT4E® &1 =) RAM SUMER YADAV =
Text of Application (HTHg &1 UTE) please find the attachment.
Reply of Application (HT3% ¥ 3¥1)
Sr
Na. Actlon Taken Date of Action [BTHETE Action Taken
{:'T (BTEETS 1 ) o arfte) By(@Tiard g Remarks (feurof)
1 RTI REQUEST RECEIVED OTH2022 Nodal Officer
2 REQUEST FORWARDED TO CPIO 2871112022 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Sunil Kumar
3 ADDITIONAL PAYMENT REQUIRED FOR oTM2r2022 Sunil Kumar-(CPID)  aad g 8l el wuraifiys een ovmef ore o0l 3 e 2 12%1"5-1&
INFORMATION % W 1 fEnlE S DD SyEr wRdE e ST PO s
CIHTS Varanasi % D&l 5 %ot &1 ©F 1 i gan &1 sifisr 7 Ry
30 QT 3 SEEE YRS e w wea d
4 ADDITIONAL PAYMENT RECEIVED 071122022 ATI Applicant

FROM REQUESTER

Sy T A



g I el Rign SwH, IRy, TR
= fayferarerm
Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies, Sarnath, Varanasi
(Deemid to Liniversity)

g g amdt and paz)/2022-23- fei: 09122022
(SHfey T 3T 1 Sfwm)
ST/ URGENT
T & R R MATTER:
%f?ﬁi H‘IE.-"Regr.stmd ;'S;md pase J

firery: -y @ ifie aff=ene= va i 07.11.2022 & weawy )

HETET,

Y &) HUR-2005 & AT HITHT HITEE WA U Uuldu HE-CUOTS/R/E/22/00007
fai® 07.11.2022 HiU oF FE SfUEH SO, SR I fqesdr a1 SR, S, IR |
fe=i 29.11.2022 &1 UE §an|

sifafeEa WaH &, 02.0 (@) ), HTIEH e THHETE UdH 1 W B & U M0 g

wift 7 guratfive gae @1 e 01 g A e e T g
afg ey =g W gEn e o wae @ wd aifde e @ dge A & @ vuw o
Tefaer Fi 30 BT & viaw anfre o v &) oo fawm andfeiaa 8

arftefty weifiresrdt o o

Y ety gafeeri

=1, feni uvdy @ugaatm

Sy o et R e, T anordt
.09 dreuts24@gmail.com, ETHTY . 0542-2585149

eIaTg,
=
Hﬁﬁﬂ@%
¥-79 cpio@cihts.acin
FTHTY . 0542-2555242
wiateia-
1, mmﬁa%ﬁm , Femfa ngtey & g
2.
3. oy, wyw srdfiefly il
4. v gER i, e wftErd (gl He vedie (‘
f‘\'i.‘“l-‘?ﬂﬂ-: —Hfﬂ'u
ﬁﬂmwmﬁmﬂﬁ o
§-AW cplo@cihts.acin

FUHTY . 0542-2555242



& 3 for B o e sery e A ek 2022 féai® 06.12.2022

AT H,
ot g
WETI FerH = Ua heard -qe e,
et 3ey asadt fimgy dewm,
[T, FRTTHT |

T e rfivenm P 2005 % waa T Tue=g w0 AT F |

e,
g feooft fais 300112022 & v o 7wr oy & Haw
T S-4EAT AR &

e wit o raaifen AT & wend A Pl yeie & ddfte gan Pefafea b

Advi. No.CUTS/Adm./Rectt/01/2017 2w famiug turay fwm & seia
Tt Witk ARz (Semi Professional Assistant) (Gen.-2) Y€ %18 H&11-3817 vd

Helt wihrae sifinde (Fve f5=997) (Semi Professional Assistant Special Tibetan)
(Gen.-2) 9% %5 HEA1-3917 §7: 9999 (Readvertised) ¥ Frifira &

mﬁwmﬁm
s (g

SRRSETS FURGENT Fm o= ) B e,
T W SR ATMATER kil
et g GHE/Registered/Speod pos] Centoe Instinteof Higher Tibetan Snis,



Dwte: 28" Movensber 2002

Ta,
Bar. Sunll Kurnar, CPID, Assistant Reglstrar, Comtral institute of Higher
Tibatan Studies, Sarnath, Vararas-221007 T W AR T
ity 3. Receipt m-mﬁ_

Subject: raquest For seeidng Infarmation under Right to Infarmation [RTT) Act, 2005

Dear s A /Coerin -0 20222 3

Kindly pravide the required infosmation on the fofowing points ot your sarliest conveniande.

1 Meate state i the Univessity/ institute has a Patent Cell f any IPR facility on campus

2 Please state thy number of start-up companies that have gradusted [moved out successfully fram campush ___
N, Please stabe the tatal numbaer of start-up companies (Foubation units) eurrently an ekmipus

4 Pioasa state the total na. of IPRY fntehectual property rights| gramed to the university/ institute tll date __

5 Plesse give the total po. of IPRS (including patents| that have been Fled tl dete with name af the unksrsity/
Institude aktached tols ____

& Aesenue generated through commerdalizationtechnelagy fransfer af I1PR in the last three years {year wie
separately)

7. Ehare the detaih on collsboraiive petents filed by institute (by two or more applicants) with afy govennment of
internathanal body

Locking foraard to recoiving the informiation at the esfiest.

‘With warm regards

*| do heraby doclare that | om a citieen of India; | request you to ensure that the information is pravided before the sxpiny
af the 20 day period after you have feceived the application”™

Enclosed: -

Postel Order Mot 5TF 452302
ID Proof — Pan Card No- AMOPTAS 16



Sy I ferd) Rran s, aReTy, et
g fawfaarem

Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies, Sarnath, Varanasi
(Beemed to University)

#a iR e end fo02022-23- e 15122022

(3ifer ey e @ sifim)
FTETFES /URGENT
T W AR/ R MATTER
@Hﬂ:ﬁ: q‘rﬁmnglnwmi

HEiEY,
S sl ua RAlw 28.11.2022, F 9 gE sfiedt eufag, 8 ge e R
TR, WA, Frvr & i 05.12.2022 @ un gan 21

e TS & argar, smuds grn wivd o e PuffEa g

Y TN 01 - No

% HEH 02 - Nil

T8 T 03 - il

T 04 - Nil

W FHEAT 05 ~ Nil

WY T 06 - Not Applicable

W HEAT 07 - Nil

e o B S e b e o e 8 92 T § ) e

anftefta aaifeT @1 Ry |
§-A dreuts24@gmail.com, ZTHTT 7. 0542-2585149
YETE, {-\Hirefru e

ey 4TI o
e o
I G AT

§-99 piccihts@gmail. com

GUHTY ., 0542-2555242

wfafefa-
. Al (Gerdta Siaiem), Femt AeEd & gEn

. owteg HEey & gamnf
. 1, Rty iy, v afiefiy varfier
- o e R i, e afterdl (g e wadta) /

?ﬁummﬂm

A4 piocihts@gmail.com
VHTY . 0542-2555242
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— Government of India ﬂL.!ﬁ Tl MATT E R

T & S Rdian Institute of Corporate Affairs, Manesar (IICA Man

A - Sector 5 TMT Manesar
% . /Casa Mo, 2222 Dated: 08/12/2022
To
)
Shri Rajesh Kumar Mishra %’l’ n
Documentation Officer O .
Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies “le {j,,?"' Mwy
(Deemened University) Sarmath u"’b-b
Varanasi- 221007 \

Registration Number : IICAM/R/T/22/00006

Dear SirMadam,
I am forwarding herewith the Request for Information, received under RTI Act 2005
from:
El
A%
i
EE
g E & E The subject matter of the information requested by the above applicant is related to
1 e #  Central University of Tibetan Stodies. Therefore, [ am forwarding the same to you
E £ ’f_: E E for your information and urgent necessary action. You are requested to consider the
&£ 5 B application under various relevant provisions of RTI Act 2005,

ISSUED
Yours faithfully

{ Debarun Kalita)

CP1O & Administrative Officer & System Administrator
Phone No.: 0124264000

Email ;: debarun.kalitaf@gov.in

Encl: As above Twee S Debarun Kalila
; R H e el
Copy to: entral Public Informafion Officer
PY ; Wit g A
: Indian Inslitute of Corporale Affaire
FEE wrd T
Ministry of Corparate Affairs
uEn "o Govermment of India




5 RTI REQUEST DETAILS (3Re13ms Ry faawom

™ Registration Number [ICAM/R/T/22/00006 Date of Receipt (TG 21/11/2022
(O e OT ) ; # anNE)

Transferred From {:?[ Directorate General of Employment on 21/11/2022 With Reference Number ;

RITATRG): DOEATRIER2100249

RTI application is being transferred to your Ministry/Department w's 6(3) of

Frmqoft - the RTT Act, 2005, to provide requisite information to the applicant directly.
Remarks * With the request, if the maiter does not pertain to your Department, then
transfer the RTT application to the concerned Public Authority.

Type of Receipt ﬂ?.f-ﬂa' Electronically Transferred from Other  Language of Request English

BTy . PublicAuthonty (Y Yy ¢
Name (FTH) : ¢ Gender (&) : Male
Address (TdT) ;
State (TI'GH} . Odisha Cnu“tr!r (%ﬂ] . India
Phone Number ('llﬁq . Muobile Number
Ha7) (AaTs e Haw) ;
Email-ID (EHa-3mEeh
Rural
ﬁ?ﬂ%ﬁﬁq - Education Status : Lol
Requester Letter Details not provided Details not
Number(fdg® T3 Letter Date : provided
HET)
Is Requester Below No Indzan
Poverty Line 7 (1 Citizenship Status
3dg® MEr @ o
7‘“% W#T] *
Amount Paid (TR &7 0 (Received by Directorate General Mode of Payment Payment
AT of Employment) (onginal recipient) (VAT BTUBR) Gateway
Does it concern the life MNo(MNormal) Debarun Kalita
or Lﬂurg of a Fericm" Request Pertains to
gy Faferfaa
ﬁﬁuﬂ anmn*erﬂm # Halua g) -
LGRS E

Whether the certificates of students who have obtained CERTIFICATE or
Information Sought DIPLOMA program cerificates from DIIT ADVANCEMENT OF LEARNING a
{ﬁﬁﬁl‘ﬂ' : unit of DIITAL EDUCATION LLP will be valid in govermnment and private
offices.

Whether the cerlificales of students who have obtained CERTIFICATE or
Original RTI Text (@ DIPLOMA program certificates from DIIT ADVANCEMENT OF LEARNING a
.}[[g'qﬁﬁ]; unit of DIITAL EDUCATION LLP.will be valid in government and private
offices.

| Pririt || Save || Close |




TR R —

&f ¢||'-[ L E

Number CUDT‘&-'R’TIEL’H{H}I}#
m H]'Lﬁ'l-l -3

uia ﬁ' /R
| E-f"f"la‘

REQUEST nET.uLs (E3TE &r-‘jﬂﬂ Rrarwom)

Date of R.mp:rmﬁ'r 08/1212022

| Trn nsferred From (& Indian Institute of Corporate Aﬂ"mrs Mﬂ.nesur (TICA I"-’Iantsa.r} on EIE.’I 22022

wﬂmﬁm._

! Remlrks{ﬂmﬂﬁ}

With Reference Mumber : HEAMJ’RI‘TJ‘EE‘J‘WW&

RTI Ipplkﬂt[ﬂﬂ is being transferred, under section 6(3) of the RTI Act,
2005, subject matter in r/o the information sought, being pertaining to the
transferees domain with request to provide requisite information of the
relevant part pertaining to your office (if any), directly to the applicant else |
be transferred to the concerned public autheority to whom the matter may be
closely related

Type of Receipt ﬁiﬂﬂ' Electronically Transferred from Other Lan guage of Request English
i W&R) ; Public Authori Y &Y YT -
| Eﬁ]’_.___ ublic Authornty _ | &1 ) :
! Name (FT9) : Gender (M) ; Male
| Address (OgT) :
State (IT0) : 'Ddi:iha Country (@) ; India
| Phone Number (I Mobile Number
| Railk ) -
; Emul-rgggha.
| Status (RN Rural :  Graduate
| fﬂllr ‘th“} Education Status :
| Requester Letter Dﬁlails not provided Details not
| Numhnrfﬁaa'ﬂi'ﬁ Letter Date : provided
| . _"HETI}: _ S |
Is Requester Below No Indian
FPoverty Line ? (] Citizenship Status
| HTdge® THId W | e
CIEE R T
Amount Paid (Y121 0 (Received by Directorate General Mode of Pa}lment Payment
I Employment) (o ] t
| Ly e e e (e Ay ey
| Does it concern the Hﬂﬂ"]m'mal} Sunil Kumar
| life or Liberty of a
; Person? Request Pertains to
| (T gE e A ety Prafefa
& ilae sra Hafa g) :
mﬁmﬂﬂaﬁa i*rl

o

Wilether the certificates of students who have obtained CERﬂFICﬂTETmr

Information Sought DIPLOMA program certificates from DIIT ADVANCEMENT OF LEARNING a

(ST HiT):

unit of DITTAL EDUCATION LLP will be valid in government and private
offices.

—



Whether the certificates of students who have obtained CERTIFICATE gr, . .
Original RTI Text DIPLOMA program certificates from DIIT ADVANCEMENT OF LEARNING & |
Hﬁl’ﬁﬂﬁﬁl{ q1&): unit of DITAL EDUCATION LLP will be valid in government and private
offices. o

Lpont ]| sove | Glose |






Sty g= et g W, gy, aRoRd

(AT [y
oz Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies, Sarnath, Varanasi
si T T (Dreemed to University)
CIHTS/RTL11/2022-23 Dhate: 24.12.2022
(Most Urgent-RTI)
S /URGENT
W AR /R MATTER,

il /el it/ Regisiered /Speed post |
Sub: - Information under RTI Act, 2005 - application of Shri. Ajaya Kumar Dash regarding.
Sir,

This refers to your RTI application dated 21.11.2022, bearing Registration Number.
[TCAM/RSTZ2/00006, received in this office on 14.12.2022.

2. Till date, the Institute has not received any certificates from DUT ADVANCEMENT OF
LEARNING & unit of DIITAL EDUCATION LLP.

3. The information sought by you is in the nature of suggestion/justification/query/clarification and
doesn’t come under the ambit of the RTI Act, 2005. Please refer 1o the Central Information
Commission Judgement in the Appeal No. CIC/SB/A/2016/001025/CBECE-B] dated 03.03.2017
“At the ouiset the Commission pbserved that under the provision of the RTI Act, 2005, only
such information as is available and exisiing and held by the public authority or is under
control of the public authorily can be provided, The PIO is not supposed te create information
that &5 nof @ part of the record. He is also nol required fo interpref in fon or furnish
replies to hiypothetical guestions. Similarly, redressal of gricvance, reason for noncompliance er
rules/contesting the actions of the respondent public authorify are outside the purview of the

Act.™

4. If you are not satisfied with the reply of CPIO, you may appeal to the First Appellate Authority
within 30 days of the receipt of the letter. The address of F.ALA. is given below.

Details of First Appellate Authority

Dr. Himanshu Pandey (Deputy Registrar)
Ceatral Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies
(Deemed to be University)

Sarnath, Varanasi — 221007

Email - dreuts24@gmail com, Phone-0542-2585149 Yours falmt‘ufl:-'
{Sunil Kumar) '-'—""T..;’_{-';'L._
CPIO & Asstl. Registrar

Email-piocihts@gmail.com
Phone-0542-2555242

Copy for kind information te:
I. Shri Debarun Kalita, CPIO & Administrative Officer & System Administrator, Indian Institute

of Corporate Affairs, Ministry of Corporste Affairs, Government of India, Plot No. P-6,7 & §,
Sector-3, IMT Manesar, Dist.-Gurugram, Pin=122052 (Haryana)

Assistant Registrar (VC office) - for Kind information to Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor

Registrar, CIHTS, Sarnath, Varanasi — for kind information

Dr. Himanshu Pandey, First Appellate Authority
shri B.K. Mishra, Documentation Officer & Nodal Officer (Suo Motu Disclosu

5wl b

(Sunil Kumar)
CPI0 & Asstt. Registrar
Email-piocihts@gmail.com

Phone-0542-2555242



Date: 04™ December 2022

tute of Higher Tibetan Studies, Sarnsth, Varinash-221007, Uttar Pradesh

Dhear Sir,
Eindly provide the required infarmation on the fellowisg paints at youwr eariest conveniesce

L mmmmn{mmmmawm.muumumm-m-m Linsrairy
18

Total Sudents Envolad in Ma Farrisla Todal

m P =

|l PG Diegres Pregrammes [poitgraduite]

“HMMMHW

Adl Diplorma pregrammen
Other [ )
Twimaing and intemational Dualflalnt degree propramimies (pless nama the
Aunl pregrammae and Hs duratran)

1. Phd

Pt B dixc

| P pogramene [all dicipines]
mwmgmua:nﬂghmgg

Bextance mode programenes olfer by cnbaisity
fu
Daline mode proprammes offer by unkersity enrol mens

| PR Dk il o

L Wndiy provide detaib on Usiversing Institute’s hosiel) accomnmodation of sudents in September 2002 jor specily the lalast

pariad)
Total ra. of Hostels Toal re of res in Byl Total no. of residends fving srewently
F e tons
Girly Hossed
1 Ghee detslly shout the no. of intemational /natisealf inter-onbvarety chamglani hips [spars, ulture et | that the Uinkarsiyf
InSETuge bay won in 2021-22.

4 PMawie specify the number of MAI/Foeegn sudests in tha Unbsially/ Inatitute
5. Pierde givr ther numbes of sbafents sdmitted i Phi progrireese througs Prime Minsiers Researeh Falav selsma
£ Share the number of students declining Tor the sdimlislon by the institute with reasons.

. ‘Wane aefy programemet docontinued by the university in the st thres years? I yas, ol ake specify the reasons.

Mamia of the coufis Starting Year Year mhen it was discantinued Aeason for discontinuation

Looking forvasrd 1o receiving the infarmmation at the earfiess,

Wieh wiem regards

=

"1 da hareby declare that | am a citiven of India. | request you 12 egure that the isformalion is provided before the expirg of the 30 doy
pericd after wou have mesived [Be ssplcatien”

Encionrd -

Featal Order faon STF £34003
10 Proof - Pan Card Me- AARPRIZEDY



Sarg go feread fren W=, ATy, armoRd
L (ar Fafarreng
:,_,9 Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies, Sarnath, Varanasi
e

2 fin Froena [Desmed 1o Lnlversity)
. fRfnd amdag n202022-23- fa=ts: oa/01/2023

(aifay mEwyl- e o1 aftem

SR S URGENT
T 0 ARG/ RTI-MATTER
Forwr: -wpaet a aifiree g i ona2.2022 S @)

HEtE,
1 HfUER-2005 & Hwina anumt unda o Al 08122022 &g o YA s
S, I fovsel e daur, weeny, armordt 1 fafe 19,12 2022 ) v gam

ares g1 BT 7 qumEied e & wey F i B e # f oo get & el v e
B0 T R2.0x09.075=1018.0 #ud) 3raRe w0l urd e wfiuga ds & Rnlg g (0.0) ua yrdlg
Jr#T (IPO) BT "CLHT.S, Varanasi® & &) 7 e ga1 & e & 2y 7y oy wavE! & oFER,

g Wt 9§ 10 Al o it Y e S @)

o su = wA gEen e g ver @ ol aifte geen @ dgp a8 @ A gun anfidig
veiferdl &) 20 f= 3 o ondia &1 w9 31 o e anifafEa 2

ardtefty ugifieTt @ e

ﬁm andtefta wgifteTd

¥ty F= fevedt fven e, ARy IR
§-H drcuts24@gmail.com, FTHTE . 0542-2585149

LRAC [
ol
Ve st
GUHTY . 0542-2555242
wiafarfa-
1. FEOE pEEd (Gadl s, el gy & gl
2 weryfua weegy & gaEand
1. = fewmiy oy, gy adieio vl
4, 8t wram gww vy, e aifieTdl [gai HiE) yedide) .
(:ﬁdr;-—r-. _4_-.,;\!":1',:" ! 1
-t T E

GUYTH 7. 0542-2555242



g g faeadt Rran v, wTY, aRTorRh
(o= fafaerem

Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies, Sarnath, Varanasi
(Deered io Universizy)

waf e rem et and n2p)r2022-23- fg=ie 25/01/2023
rarfey wErerye]- 3 1 e

TS S URGENT

o T Sia- T /R MATTER,

ot e i /el »
fr: s & siftre us fB+iw 08.12.2022 & wrawu ) ol s Lt
k- R em e n1201)/2022-23-Fie: 09/01/2023
T,

%ﬁr HiUPR-2005 & i anue unln o Bw 080122022, Fte o gE sl
wfey, o fermelt fitne s, TRy, ool & R 19,12 2022 @1 we gem

= B T sl o dan-da i emdend n2(y2022-23 RAiw 09012023 T
aifi e wradt 8+ 18.0 T AN i o, @ feie 13.01.2003 ) a8 g ) Preife wooei
ufa v et & 10 R are o aifiea e v i gan )

¥ g o fem a8 & B =iy e St g et quf =g fa
mmﬂaﬂﬂmwwﬁmﬂmmmﬂfﬁm o bakontatiial

o2 ey &l o gEn afted g wer 2t mdt aifde gEw @ v 9 @ wuw anfid
qafierll &t 30 1 & viee andle o v ) orea frano andifaf@a -

ety wgiftrert @ fagw

wyH anftefta gerftradt

B1. femiy undy augaatta)

thita o foed) fren dwers, weemy ammored
§-7el dreuts24@gmail.com, THTY . 0542-2585149

Y=aTe,
Waa,
FHIT o g Aftrwrd
&9 cpin@cihts.acin
EOHT . 05422555242
wiafafa.

1 '.H'Hmﬂi ?E Hﬁ]ﬂ {§ﬂﬂ|:| m, Q?Elth -'qil;ta-q ai ﬂﬂim

2 Feafg ey & g

3. 3l fEnlyg udy, wm andidlia gt

4. o Ay FR i, Frew sftwrl (gail Wil nediaon é{_}@;ﬂf__
ﬂﬁﬂﬂﬂ?ﬁﬂ%
§-B9 cpio®cihts.acin

GIHIY . 0542-2555242



Date: 24" Docember 2022

To,
hAr. Sunil Kumar, nt Registrar, Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studles, Sarnath, Varanasi-

221007, Uttar

a2

B q./Cuse m.m -iz%

Subject: request for seaking Information under Right to Information (RTI) Act, 2005
Dear 5ir,
1. PMease specify the current total endowment of the University/ Institute {in Rs. lakhs)

2, Plesse state the Unhersity/ Institutes’ annual Income from grants in 2021-22 or the |atest year {in fa.
takhg)

3. Please state the total annual revenue of the University in 2021-22 or the latest year [in Ra. lakhs)

4. Please give the total annual expenditure of the University in 2021-22 or the [atest year {in RS, lakhs)

=.  Kindly give the University/ Institutes’ annual revenue from tuition fees in 2021-22 or the latest year
(in Rs. lakhs)

6. Please state the total amount spent by the university/ institute an institutional scholarships /
freeships given to the students in 2021-22 or or the latest year

7, Share the details of financial contribution received by the alumani's till date, {only number of Aumni
and donation received in INR Bakhs),

8. Piease share the number of international studants studying in the university on the ICCR Scholarship
and Study in India Schelarship/programme, Share the datalls course-wise without giving the name of

any sludents, share only rumbers,

Looking forwand to recelving the information at the earllest.

With warm regards

“1 dho hereby declare that | am a citizen of india. | request you to ensure that the information ls provided befare
the expiry af the 30 day period after you have received the application”

Enclosed: -
Postal Order Mo: 57F 485539, ,
ID Proof — Aadhar Card Mo- 453130857651
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Date: 31" December 3022

.i.ﬂll?lrn feglstrar, Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies, Sarnath, Varanasi-

mﬂﬁf—ﬁ“-%

T /0m W M 260223

Subject: reguest for seeking Information under Right to lnfasmatbon (RTI) Act, 2005

Diear Sir,

Kindly provide the required information on the foflowing points at your earfest convenience.

1 Pimease state the no. of full-time (core] faculty members that the U

bnsrinure has curramidy (2033

Ma. of Professors | 'Na. of Assodate Mia, of Azsistant Crhers (fulktime Current shortage of faculty

Frofessors Professors acadamic| in unbyarsiny institute [in %}
Mo, of Professors | Mo, of Associats Mo. of Assetant Others [full-time - |
with PhiD Professars with PhD | Professors with PRD | acadamic) with PR

2. Give the number of faculty membery who are currently pursuing PhD

3. Kinddy give the number of administrative stadf in the University) Institute

4. Kirdly state the percentage of faculty members who stay within the campus (in %) sdah respec to total faclty

mambars in the univarsity insituze,

5. Ghee details about the nismber 6f intermational faculty members [faculty whe hold tenured appaintment in a
foredgn wniversity] who teach at least 50% of a course

6. Number of dropout's students within 4 ta & months of Jeining of course in the last three years [Year wise

separatety)

1. Share number of foreign faculties teaching through Global Enitiathve for fcademic Mefwarks [GlAN] scheme

B Pleasa specly the funded new initlatives af your univerity) institute

Looking forward to recelving the Information at the earliest,

With warm regards

[ [ e

"I do hereby declare that | am a citizen of [ndia, | request you 1o ensure that the infermation & provided befone

the explry of the 30 day paried after you have recehved the application”

Enclosed; -

Postal Drder Mo: 57F 485144
0 Proof = Aadhar Card No- T221T7E417835
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tgT W ET/RTL .
el :‘3‘-|E 3 Date: 07 January 2023

To, T H./Recsipt Mo
Hr.% P strar, Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studles, Sarath, Varsnasi-

221 ar Pradesh ez’

" T§Tior2-22

Subject: request for seeking Information under Right to Information (RTI) Act, 2005

Dear Sir,

Kindly provide the required information on the following points at your sarfiest cafvenlance.

1. Plesse shase the numbar of students getting International Ressarch Grants/Sponsored along with the funding
agency dutails

7 Pleass share the number of oparational Melk with Insthutions/ industries in india and abroad for the purpose of
internahips, Placements, on-the-job training, project work, student/ faculty exchange and collaboratve research
with details separately during the last five years.

3. Ploase share the Humber of ressarch projects par teacher funded by government and non-government BEEnCies
with datails during the last fee years.

4 Plepse share the number of students enrolisd in PhD wha were already working with institute on any ongong
project. [#uch as funded by MEIMRD's HTRA ar other agsntied ik C5IR, LGE, O5T, ICMR, AICTE ete.] for the last
thres years.

5. Please ghare the tedning degree programmes details with International students and murmbaers of degress hine
besn awadded,

B, Pleass share the details an the joint PhD pragrammes with forelgn institubes and the number of PhDs hine bean
awarded by foreign unlversities during the collaborating years,

7. Pleass share detalls of students studying in your institute on international exchargs programs, share the details
Eoiirss wise country wise and type of sxchange programme along with their duration

Looking forward to recefving the information at the earliest.

With warm regards

Joe

" da hareby declars that | am a citizen of Indla. | request you 1o ensure that the information is provided beforce
the expiry of the 30 day period after you have received the application”

Enclosed: -
Postal Order No: 5TF 488344
IO Proof = Driving License Mo- DLY 20180006042
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car=y fayferemem
Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies, Sarnath, Varanasi
i Deemed 10 Lsiversity)
CIHTS/RTI/15/2022-2%| 3T Date: 30/01/2023
-RTI
TR URTENT
AL - e,
Jed S G Renioe e
4 Siei R 2 R i Pﬂ!

Sub: - Information under RTI Act, 2005 - application of Mr. Vikas Kumar regarding.

Sir,
This refers to your RT] epplication dated 07.01.2023, received in this office on 17.01.2023

The desired information is given below.

From the perusal of your application, it is evident that you have asked information on different
subjects. All the information is not available at one place and is spread across several files and
wings/sections. Collection of information will disproportionately divert the available resources of the
public authority.

Keeping in view the above facts and section 7(%) in conjunction with section 2(7) of the RTI Act,
you are hereby requested to Kindly visit the Institute for inspection of documents/records, as per mutually

agreed date and time. Kindly acknowledge receipt of the letier so that further course of the action may be
initiated. Acknowledgement may please be sent within 10 days of receipt of the letter.

If you are not satisfied with the reply of CPLO, you may appeal to the First Appellate Authority
within 30 days of the receipt of the letter. The address of F.AA. is given below.

ctails rsi fate Autho

Dr. Himanshu Pandey (Deputy Registrar)
Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies
(Deemed to be University)

Sarnath, Varanasi — 221007

Email - dreuts?4@gmail.com, Phone-0542-2585143
Yours faithfully

ot o
(Sunil Ku
CPIO & Asstt. Registrar

Email-piocihts@gmail.com
Phone-0542-2555242

Copy for kind information to:
1. Assistant Registrar (VC office) - for Kind information to Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor

2. Registrar, CIHTS, Sarnath, Varanasi — for kind information
3. Dr. Himanshu Pandey, First Appellate Authority
4. Shri R.K. Mishra, Nodal Officer (Suo Molu Disclosure)
5. Deputy Registrar (Adm-1 & Director, CTE)
6. Assistant Registrar (Adm-II & Account)
7. I/C Maintenance Wing
{Sunil Kumar)
CPID & Asstl. Registrar
Email-piocihts@gmail.com

Phone-0542-2555242
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Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies, Sarnath, Varanasi
{Deemed to University)

CIHTS/RTU/15(2)2022-23- | 3, Date: 15/02/2023
{Most Urgent-RTI)
ST/ URGENT
T W SR R MATTER
A e e ayetind]

Sub: - Information under RTI Act, 2005 - application of Mr. Vikas Kumar regarding.

Ref:- 1. Your letter dated 07/01/2023
1. CPIO letter No. CIHTS/RTI/15/2022-23, date; 30/01/2023

Sir,
Vide sbove referred letter mentioned at serial no.2, you have been requested to acknowledge
within 10 days from receipt of the letter. However, till date, CPIO has not received any

communication from your end.

Therefore, it is presumed that the desired information has been provided to you by the CPIO,
and accordingly your application has also been disposed of.

If you are not satisfied with the reply of CPIO, you may appeal to the First Appellate
Authority within 30 days of the receipt of the letter. The address of F.AA_ is given below.

Details of First Appellate Authority

Dr. Himanshu Pandey (Deputy Registrar)
Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studics
(Deemed to be University)

Sarnath, Varanasi — 221007

Email - dreuts24@gmail.com, Phone-0542-2585149

g{u(isl'a[thfuﬂy
@l e I

(Sunil Kdnfar)
CPIO & Asstt. Registrar

Email-piocihts@gmail.com
Phone-0542-2555242

Copy for kind information to:
I. Assistant Registrar (VC office) - for Kind information to Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor

2. Registrar, CIHTS, Samath, Varanasi - for kind information
3. Dr. Himanshu Pandey, First Appellate Authority
4, Shri R.K. Mishra, Nodal Officer (Suo Motu Disclosere)

(Sonil Kumar)
CPIO & Asstt. Registrar
Email-piocihts@gmail.com
Phone-0542-2555242



Date: 14" January 2023

Sublect: request for seeking Information under Right to Information (RTI) Act, 2005

Dear Sir,
Kindly provice the required information on the following paints at your earfiest eonvenience.

1. Please share the total campus area of your Universityfinstitute ; mumiber of off-campus centres and
off-share campuses that the University) Insthute has.

L PFiease pocity the number of-
@,  AMiliated Colleges of the Linivarsity [if any):

b. - Constituent Colleges [ anv) ____
L Pleass give details about any accreditation such as NAAC Scare [slang with cychel/NBAJISO
4, Kirdly stute the name of any rencwned award of excellence given io the University/ Institute______

5. G the totsd nembor of slumed ffanser studants) of the University/ Insticute__, Alsa give the names of fan
natable adumnd af wour university’ instoute,

6. Give the detalls of recognition/approval by ssatutony/regulatory bodies other than LG such as AICTE, NCTE, BC,
MaCH, DO, PCIL, RCI, Cad, BEAR, BN, or any ather {along with the copy of approvalvalidity lester or weblink)

7. Ghare the list of top 20 institutes submitted by your basd of the institute to the NIRF ranking far perception score
fow the last vhree yeen,

B Please share if institute ever participatéd i any global rankings such as THE, 08, AW, CWUR. Also share the
rankings for the last thres years.

Looking forward to receiving the information at the earfiest.

With warm regards

"l do heveby declare that | &m a eitizen of India. | request you to endure that the Information is provided bafore
tha expiry of the 30 day period after you have received the application®

Enclosed; -
Postal Order Mo: 57F 488682
0 Proof = Asdhar Card Mo- 393151058402
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Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies, Sarnath, Varanasi
{Deemed to University)

CIHTS/RTI/16/2022-23 -3 Date: 30/01/2023

(Maost Urgent-RTI)

TS /URGENT
W SRR BT /RTIMATTER

%ﬂ"ﬂ?‘ WEE/RegiseredSpood post|

Sub: - Information under RTT Act, 2005 - application of Ms. Twinkle regarding.

mﬂJMi
This refers to your RT1 application dated 14.01.2023, received in this office on 24.01 2023

The desired information is given below.

From the perusal of your application, it is evident thas you have asked information on different
subjects. All the information is not available at one place and is spread across several files and
wings/sections. Collection of information will dispropartionately divert the available resources of the
public authority,

Keeping in view the above facts and section 7(3) In conjunction with section 2(j) of the RTI Act,
you are hereby requested to kindly visit the Institute for inspection of documents/records, as per ity
agreed date and time. Kindly acknowledge receipt of the letter so that further course of the action may be
initiated. Acknowledgement may please be sent within 10 diys of receipt of the letter.

If you are not satisfied with the reply of CPIO, you may appeal to the First Appellate Authority
within 30 days of the receipt of the letter. The address of F ALA. is given below.

elails of First itte Auth
Dr. Himanshu Pandey (Deputy Registrar)
Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies

{Deemed to be University)
Sarnath, Varanasi - 221007

Email - dreuts24@gmail.com, Phone-0542-2585149

Yours faithfully

LNt iy o
(Sunil Kumary® Mz
CPIO & Asstr. Registrar

Email-piocihts@gmail.com

Phone-0542-2555242

Copy for kind information to:
Assistant Registrar (VC office) - for Kind information to Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor

Registrar, CIHTS, Samath, Varanasi — for kind information
Dr. Himanshu Pandey, First Appellate Authority
Shri R.E. Mishra, Nodal Officer (Suo Motu Disclosure)

Deputy Registrar {Adm-I & Director, CTE)
Assistant Registrar (Adm-1] & Account)
I'C Maintenance Wing

e

(Sunil Kumar)
CPIO & Asstt, Registrar
Email-piocihts@gmail.com

Phone-0542-2555242
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Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies, Sarnath, Varanasi
{Deemed o Limiversity)

CIHTS/RTV 16(2)2022-23 Date: 248022023
Mdnat Urgent-RTT)
IS/ URGENT
T & SR/ RTMATTER
/e B et st o

Sub: - Information under RTT Act, 2005 - application of Ms. Twinkle regarding.

Hef:- 1. Your letter dated 140172023
2. CPIO letter No. CIHTS/RTI/1672022-23, date: 30/01/2023

Madam,
In contincation of the letter referred above at serial no.2, this is inform you that till date,

CP10 has not recejved any communication from your end.

Therefore, it is presumed that the desired information has been provided to you by the CPIO,
and accordingly your application has also been disposed of,

If you are not satisfied with the reply of CPIO, you may appeal to the First Appellate
Authority within 30 days of the receipt of the letter. The address of F.A_A. is given below,

Dr. Himanshu Pandey (Deputy Registrar)
Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies
(Deemed to be University)

Sarnath, Varanasi = 221007

Email - drcuts24@gmail.com, Phone-0542-2585149
Yours faithfully
(& o5 A1t~
(Sunil Kumar)
CPIO & Asstt. Registrar
Email-piocihts@gmail.com
Phone-0542-2555242

Copy for Kind information to:
Assistant Registrar (VC office) - for Kind information to Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor
Registrar, CIHTS, Sarnath, Varanasi - for kind information

Dr. Himanshu Pandey, First Appellate Authority
Shri B.K. Mishra, Nodal Officer (Suo Motu Disclosure)
Member Secretary, IQAC

R L —

(Sunfl Kumar)
CPIO & Asstt. Registrar

Email-plocihts@gmail.com
Phone-0542-2555242
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APPLICATION UNDER RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT 2005

TO
THE CPIO & ASSISTANT PROFESSOR, NNM, NALANDA

MAVA NALANDA MAHAVIHARA (DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)
MINISTEY OF CULTURE, GOVERMMENT OF INDIA

BHIKSHU JAGDISH EASHYAP MARG. MALANDA BIHAR - B03111
I | Mame of the Applicant 1 :

4 Father's Namie

. Communication Address

4 Information Requested
Dear SioMadam,
ey s, WA weR & sl ey i FEmen SR # e 2000 F 2022 & & R

e & gl & FEfT el SaRe e & HE R

1. Ty P & ag w0 & 2000 # du RgiEr 2022 o W w gl el ol b o=
g & frome 6 wemite ofafafy soaey wang s

2. IuliEa T @ mp aer & &1 2000 @ dEw 2022 & & fagiee @ of St e & R oaw
Hrw FEEieeT W REvrga fe s @ e e w R R, s s
o i wdandy, Pl sy Warevdee & wente afafaf

3. g andfer el wef FraTEn Bew A s Wi sl o waite, Al ade § e,
walfr wienly (3 ol wiver v Al & @i (e, e e, a6 W S OFT & OSE
}ﬁﬁﬂ#ﬁpﬂm#ﬁmﬂﬂmﬁﬂ#ﬂﬂ.m#uﬂrﬁﬂﬂmmtwﬂﬁ
swa w & R & sews vl

s wE MTod uyt &, wiE or Pl e of Redr wew & sfen R s B, o P R
Frafers e ol B oft ofer o smereere P Smar T@r @ o 39 o A R 3eiea o R
Tomr, swk = R, fuffe doean, wpm oF R & sl SR s )

5. e sl ve W wi ey oFR & wrlae g W e s e A R

5. T T M S E epl, esic, 50 W € G s S 7 afy A b e ol o o we

et St S|

7. W TR A A o el o e o wews e Rowes s Reer 4 o

Fofr Bl oF ¢ a7 smer Raer of sren deer & et e Soestr st oY)

3ol aw e o i gf & se el
(a)rafae satardr i sdes, M@ e, s eaer oF & s aiafaiy
(b)gTerm & ZamT e T smarer war OF i A wiedes & e
()3l Eanr @EfoE oS s e o & F & SRR
(dysfien, smneer 3fr Rl oo & olten & Pee P ansfiel = e o s
(ej2018 & avz gF Frgfie & qf o o & aeoie v & arr g seml &
wafya il wn F IeiEeRt & et oS & ol

o, mwmmmmhmmqﬁtmﬁﬁﬂﬁﬂammﬁqIMH
T e mat & aotarl & wrd fer § 3o e, BRTEE we ol & adh)
10, Trdiry # el sotordt & w0 A sz & of & el o2 v T wEE S

Kindly provide me the above information ot the eadiesi

Mote- Information is sought to be provided by registercd post and email
| request you Io follow Section 7(3) af the RTI Act 2005 for providing information/providing with

photocopies of supporting documents related o the information requested above,
Below items (4.1 to 4.10) are for your kind informationand consideration:
M1 As per section 6(2) of ihe RTI Act 2005, “An applicant making request for informmatian shall not el

recquired to give any reason for requesting the information or any other




peraonal detoils except those that may be necessary for contacting him.®

2 As per gecton 6(3) of the RTT Act 2005, In case, the requested informetion is held by another public
uthority, | request the PIO o trensfer the application or part of it within FIVE days and immediately infonm
about such transfer.
4.3 Az per section 71} of the RT1 Act 2005, I request the PIO o provide the requested information within 30 days.
d.d As per ssetion T(2) of the RTT Act 2005, In case of ne decision received witlin 30 days, the PIO shall be desmed o have
refused the request
5 As per section T(3) of the RTI Act 2003, In case, there are further fes required fo provide the requested
nformation, | request the PIO o inform me of the additional fee amount along with the calculations ma
o arrive gl e amount
B As per section T(8) of the RTT Act 2005, In case of rejection af my application, | kindly reguest you o
de the reason for such refection and not just quote & section of RTL Alsa, | request you o provide
details of Appellate authority.

As per secfion WY of the RTI Act 2005, 1 request the PID to provide the requested information in
ferm i wihieh & 5 soughl
B As per smection B(Z) of the RTI Act 2005, "MNotwithstanding anyihing n the Officlal Secrets Art)
1923 noe any of the exemptions permissible in accordance with sub-section (1), 8 public authority may allow]
ceess i Information, iF publie interest n diocloswre owtweighs the harm to the protected interests.™
8 As per section 1002) of the RTT Act 2005, In case ihe requested information is exempt from digsclosure]
¥ mry other low, | regquest v 10 provide that part of the record which does ool contain any information
hich is exempt from disclosure under BTT Aot 2005, FYL *The BTI Act has over-dding effect vis-A -vis ather|
aws innsmuch as the provisions of the RTI Ad would have effect pobwithstandmg anything inconsistent|
ith contmined fn the Oficlal Secrets Act, 1923, and amy other law for the time being in foote or B oany
strument having effect by vistue of eny law ather tham the RTI Act®

q

4.10 As per section 19(5) of the RTI Act 2005, * [n any appeal proceedings, the onus to prove
that a denial of & request was justified shall be on the Central Public Information
Officer or State Public Information Officer, as the case may be, who denied the

redquast”

Now, at the ond, I may reasonably expect that, honorable PIO will honor the RTT Act and its
clauzes stated abovewhile making decision on this KTl application so that, at least the wastags
of time of higher authorities in further proceedings and Legal hassle could be avoided in appeal
while discussing the same matter.

5 Dieclaration: [ declare that | am 4 ctieen of India,

Date: 10-Jan-2023
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Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies, Sarnath, Varanasi
(Deemed 1o Unlversity)
CIHTS/RTL' Tv2022-23 Date: 07/02/2023

(Most Urgeni-BETT)
SRS/ URGENT
{5 Tﬁwmmnﬂ
T/ 0 /Regsered Spee pt

Sub: - Information under RTT Act, 2005 - application of Mr. Nigam Bhardeaj regarding.
Sir,

This refers to your online RT1 application dated 01.02.2023, wransferred from Ministry of Culture
with reference no. MCULT/R/E/23/00033 & registration no. CUOTS/R/TR23/00001, received in this

office on 03.02.2023.

2, From the perusal of your application, it is evident that the information sought by your goodself is
on different subjects, including information on (a) Details of sanctioned posts & related
papers/documents, no. of employees worked on different posts including their names, category
(reservation) etc (b) Details of advertisements issued from the Institute pertaining fo Ex-
Serviceman/ST/SC/OBS/EWS etc, certified copy of Reservation Roster (¢ ) Information related 1o EPF,
ESIC & others facilitics given to employees (d) Details of mode of recruitment and advertisements in the
case of Daily wagers and contractual, no. of candidates participated in the examination along with their
date of birth, educational qualifications, experience et (e ) All employees information reg. no. of days
worked in & month, payable amount to each employees, deductions from their salary & other allowances
(f) Certified copies of all the advertisements issued from 2000 to 2022 (g) Status of reservation
rosterfroster — preparation/amendments, minutes of the meetings and certified copies of register/roster etc.

3. Further, you have also asked a number of information which is personal information of third
parties, the disclosure of which has no relationship to any public interest and such personal information is
entitled to protection from unwarranted invasion of privacy under section 8 of the RT1 Act, particularly
section B(1) {j). Your kind attention is drawn to the judgement of the Hon'ble Supreme Court dated
13.11.2019 (Civil Appeal No.10044 of 2010) CPIO, Supreme Court vs Subhash Chandra Agarwal.

4. The information desired by your goodself is for the period of 22 years i.e. 2000 to 2022 All the
information is not readily available at one place and is spread across several files and
Departments/wings/sections. Manual collection/compiling of data/information from many old files
fdocuments/Departments/wings/sections will take considerable time, manpower and disproportionately
divert the available resources of the public suthority. Your kind information is also drawn to the Chief
Information Commission Decision CIC/NINSA/AR017/183689-B] dated 22.04.2019 in which the
Commission has referred to the decision of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in CBSE and Anr. Vs
Aditya Bandopadhyay and Ors, SLP(C ) No.7526/2009 wherein it was held as under:

“Indiscriminate and fmpractical demands or directions under RTI Act for discloswre of all and
sundry Information (unrelmied to transparency and accountability in the functioning of public
authorities and eradication of corruption) would be counter-productive as it will adversely affect the
efficiency of the administration and result fn the executive getiing bogged down with the non-
productive work of collecting and furnishing information. The Act should not be allowed to be misused
or abused, fo become o fool to obstruct the mational development and integration, or to destroy the
pence, tranguility and harmony among lis citizens. Nor should it be converted into g tool of oppression
er intimidation of honest officials striving to do their duty. The nation doesn’t want a Scenario where
75% of the staff of public authoritfes spends T5% of their time in collecting and furnishing information
to applicanty instead of discharging their regular duties. The threat of penaltics under RTI Act and the
pressure of the authorities under the RTT Act should not lead to emplopees of a public authorities
priaritising ‘information furnishing' at the cost of their normal and regular duties™



Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies, Sarnath, Varanasi
{ Deemmed to University)

5. Keeping in view the sbove facts and section 7(9) in conjunction with section 2(j) of the RTI Act,
you are hereby requested to kindly visit the Institute for inspection of documents/records, as per mutually
agreed date and time, Kindly acknowledge receipt of the letter so that further course of the action may be
initinted, Acknowledgement may please be sent within 07 days of receipt of the letter.

_If you are not satisfied with the reply of CPIO, you may appeal to the First Appellate Anthority
‘withiin 30 days of the receipt of the letter. The address of F.A.A. is given below.

Details of First Appellate Authority
Dr. Himanshu Pandey (Deputy Registrar)

Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies
{Deemed to be University)

Sarnath, Varanasi — 221007

Email - dreuts24@gmail.com, Phone-0542-238514%9

Yours fai

(Sunil Kumar}
CPIO & Asstt. Registrar
Email-piocihisi@agmail.com
Phone-0542-25552412

Copy for kind information to:

1. Shri Mancesh Rajan, Under Secretary to Govt. of India & CPIO, BTI Section, Ministry of
Culture, Government of India, Puratatva Bhavan, GPO Complex, D Block, INA, New
Delhi 110023

2. Shri Naveen Kumar Kajan, Under Secretary (AR&IT), Under Secretary to the Govt. of India,

Ministry of Culture (AR & IT Section), Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi-110001

Assistant Registrar (VC office) - for Kind information to Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor

Registrar, CIHTS, Samath, Varanasi — for kind information

Dir. Himanshu Pandey, First Appellate Authority

Shri B.K. Mishra, Nodal Officer (Suo Motu Disclosure)

Director, CTE

Deputy Registrar (Adm-I)

. Member Secretary, IQAC

10. Officer, In-Charge (Recruitment)

11. Assistant Registrar {(Adm-II & Account)

12. Assistant Registrar, In-Charge Examination

13. I'C Maintenance Wing

Loe o bW

Qrﬁm‘l:j s

(Sumnil Kumar)
CPIO & Asstt. Registrar
Email-piocihis@gmail.com
Phone-0542-2555242

arl
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Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies, Sarnath, Varanasi
(Deemad o University)

CIHTSRTI/1 (2 2022-23 Drate: 24022023

HAEITS S URGENT
T 3 - /- MATTER

g /elie G2 /Rogistered Spesd pas)

Sub: - Information under RT1 Act, 2005 - application of Mr. Nigam Bhardeaj regarding.
Ref:- 1. Your online RTI application registration no. CUOTS/R/T23/00001 dated 01/42/2023.
2. CPIO letter No. CIHTS/RTI/17/2022-23, date: 07/02/2023.

Sir,
In continuation of the letter referred above at serial no.2, this is inform you that till date,
CPIO has not received any communication from your end.

Therefore, it is presumed that the desired information has been provided to you by the CPIO,
and accordingly your application has aiso been disposed of.

If you are not satisfied with the reply of CPIO, you may appeal to the First Appellate
Authority within 30 days of the receipt of the letter. The address of F.AA. is given below.

Details of First Appellate Authority

Dr. Himanshu Pandey (Deputy Registrar)
Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies
(Deemed to be University)

Sarnath, Varanasi — 221007

Email - drcuts24@gmail.com, Phone-0542-2585149
Yours faithfully

(&I (s Shimil
{(Sunil Kumar
CPIO & Asstt. Registrar
Email-piocihts@gmail.com
Phone-0542-2555242

Copy for kind information to:

1. Shri Mansesh Rajan, Under Secretary to Govt. of India & CPIO, BTI Section, Ministry of
Cultere, Government of India, Puratatva Bhavan, GPO Complex, D Block, TNA, New

Delhi 110023
2. Shri Naveen Kumar Rajan, Under Secretary (AREIT), Under Secretary to the Govt. of India,

Ministry of Culture (AR & IT Section), Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi-110001

Assistant Registrar (VC office) - for Kind information to Hon"ble Vice-Chancelior
Registrar, CIHTS, Sarnath, Varanasi - for kind information

Dr. Himanshu Pandey, First Appellate Authority

Shri R.K. Mishra, Modal Officer (Sud Motu Disclosure)

Member Secretary, IQAC //

(Sunil Kumar)
CPIO & Asstt. Registrar
Email-piocihtsi@gmail.com
Phone-0542-2555242

SR



